
NO.SD-l-CB-Tender/2024-2.5 
To 

Subject: 

HIMACHAL PRADESH 
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT 

Encl:- as above 

26844 

The Executive Engineer(IT Cel) 
Nigam Vilhar, Shimla-2 

Tender Notice 

Dated: 

Enclosed kindly find herewith the tender notice for the various works 

as given in the notice inviting tender for uploading on department website as per 
notification of Principal Secretary (PW) to the Govt. of HP vide letter 

No.PBW(B)A(3) 1/2020 dated 16" July, 2021 as the works mentioned in the notice inviting 
tender are urgentemergent nature of works in public interest. 

Executive Engineer, 
Shimla Division No-III, 
HP.PWD.Shim3 



Sealed percentage rate tenders on form No. 6&8 are hereby invited by the Executive 

Engineer, Shimla Division No. III, HP.PWD. Shimla-3 on behalf of the Governor of H.P. for the following 

works from the eligible Contractors/Firms enlisted in HP.PWD, so as to reach in his office on or before 

15-02-2025 up to 10:30 A.M. and will be opened on the same day at 11.00 A.M. in the presence of the 

intending Contractors/Firms or their authorized representatives. The tender form can be had from his office 

against cash payment (non-refundable) on any working day up to 04.30 P.M. on 14-02-2025 and the 
application for issue of tender form shall be received up to 1.00 P.M. on 14-02-2025. 

The earnest money in the shape of National saving Certificate/Time deposit 
accountsaving account in any of the post office in HP, duly pledged in favour of Executive Engineer, 

Shimla Division No-III must accompany with the application form for the tender offer. Conditional tender 
and the tender received without earnest money will summarily be rejected. The Executive Engineer 
reserves the right to reject the tender without assigning any reason there to. Other conditions are applicable 
as perform No. 6&8. The offer shall remain open for 30 days. 

Sr. 

No 

1 

3 

4 

Name of work 

HIMACHAL PRADESH 
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT 

AR &M/O to various residential and non 
residential buildings under Division No-III 
Shimla. (SH:- Preparation of building plan 
for castle Groove, roof drawing for Council 
Chamber & Contouring plan for Annadale 
view under Vidhan Sabha Sub-division. 

drains, maintenance of culverts etc. On 

Annadale road, Old MLA qtrs.. Blakwali 
area etc. near Chaura Maidan Shimla. 

A/R & M/O to road from cart road to Rs.99425.00 Rs.1989.00 
Annadale road Km 0/00 to 4/160. (SH: 
Trimming of grass, cleaning & dressing of 

Painting flooring and window shutter repair 
in the gtr. of Smt Sunita verma SN in 
Dispensers block). 

Special repair to residential building under Rs.99801.00 Rs.2000.00 
CMO office Shimla at Lalpani..(SH: 

and distempering work in type-IV set No.5 

Estimated 
Cost in Rs. 

First floor at Harvington Estate Long Wood 
Shimla). 

Earnest 
Money in Rs. 

Rs.95750.00 1915.00 

(office) in block-B at Dental College and 
Hospital Shimla. (SH:- Replacement of 
sanitary fittings in Administrative block-B ). 

A/R & M/O to various residential building Rs.80679.00 Rs.1620.00 One 
under Shimla Division No.III (SH:- Painting 

Repair / Maintenance to Administrative floor Rs.99957.00 Rs.2000.00 

Time 

One 
Month 

One 
Month 

One 
Month 

Month 

Form 
No 

Month 

6&8 

6&8 

6&8 

6&8 

Cost 
of 
form 

350/ 

350/ 

350/ 

350/ 

One 6&8 350/ 



1.The contractor/firm shall have his GST No. and attested copy of the same be attached with 
the application for issue of tender form. 
2. The contractor/firm should attach attested copy of registration/renewal. 

2 

3.Copy of PAN card be attached with the application form. 

3 

4. 

6 

5 

Repair/renovation to various residential Rs.57398.00 Rs.1150.00 One 
building sunder Division NO.III Shimla. 
(SH:- Providing and fixing Eaves board, 
weather board PGI sheet ceiling in outhouses 
attached with Benmore Kothi No.5 at 

6 

Benmore Shimla). 

Copy forwarded for the following for information and necessary action to: 
The Engineer-in -Chief, HPPWD Nirman Bhawan, Nigam Vihar Shimla-2. 

7 
8 

NO.SD-II-CB-Tender/2024-25 6&75 -9| 

The Chief Engineer (S) HPPWD Nirman Bhawan, Nigam Vihar, Shimla-2. 
The Superintending Engineers,4th Circle HPPWD Shimla -3. 
The Deputy Commissioner, Shimla Distt. Shimla. 
The Sub-Divisional Magistrate (U) Shimla. 
All the Assistant Engineers working under this Division. 
All the heads of the branches in this office. 
Notice board. 

Month 
6&8 350/. 

Dated:- ob\os 

Executire Engineer, 
Shimla Division No-II, 
HP.PWD.Shimla-3. 

Execuuve Engineer, 
Shimla Divi_ion No-III, 
HP.PWD.shimla-3 



HP. PWD. Shimia-3. Shimia Division No.Ill Executive Enginoer 

standard 

in 
the 

market 

should 

confirm 

to 
bureau 

of 
indian 

standards. 

advance 

before 

actual 

use 

on 
work 

and 

any 

or 
all 
of 

the 

materials 

which 

are 

available 

as 
per 

Indian 

Sample 

of 
all 

the 

materials 

to 
be 

used 

on 
work 

shall 

be 
get 

approved 

from 

the 

Engineer-in-charge 

in 

Rates 

should 

be 
quoted 

for 

all 
leads, 

lifts 

and 

all 
heights 

irrespective 

of 
any 

floor 

level 

etc. 

Conditions: Quoted Quoted 

rate 

in 
words 

Tota 

95750.00 

3 

Shimla. Contouring 

of 
Annadale 

view 

building 

area( 

Hon'ble 

speaker 

residence) 

at 
Chaura 

Maidan 

1.00 

No 

2 

55750.00 

Prepration 

of 
existing 

council 

chamber 

roof 

drawings 

at 
Vidhan 

sabha 

of 
Castle 

Groove. 

1.00 

No 

Fifteen Each 

1 

15000.00 

Prepration 

of 
existing 

building 

plan 

drawings 

of 
Castle 

Groove 

In figuers 
55750.00 Rupees 15000.00 RuDees 

Thousand Hundred Fifty 

Onty 

Thousand Only Thousand Only 

25000 

00 

Rupees 

Twenty 

Five 

Each 

Ffty 

In words 

1.00 

No 

25000.00 

SR. No. countouring 

Items of work 

Quantity 

Rate 

Unit. 

Amount. 

Time 

One Month. 

Ernest 

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY 

1915.00 95750.00 

rate in Figure 

Seven 
Five Each 

plan 

for 

Annadale 

view 

under 

Vidhan 

sabha 

Sub-Division. 

ete 

o 
work 

A/R 

and 

M/o 

to 
various 

residential 

and 

non-residential 

buildings 

under 

division 

no 
llL.Shimla.(SH:-

Prepration 

of 
Building 

plan 

for 

castle 

Groove, 

Roof 

drawing 

for 

councit 

Gnamoer 

Mney Ps 

Estimated 

Cost 

Ps 

-



SR
. 

N
o.

 

Na
me

 of
 w

ork
:-

AlR
 an

d M
O 

to 
roa

d f
rom

 C
art

 R
oa

d t
o A

nn
ad

ale
 ro

ad
 K

m0
/00

 to
 4/

16
0 (

SH
:-T

rim
mi

ng
 of

 gr
as

s, 
cle

an
ing

 &
 dr
es

sin
g 

of 
dra

ins
, m

ain
ten

an
ce

 of
 cu

lve
rts

 
et

c 
on

 A
nn

ad
ale

 r
oa

d,
 o

ld
 M

LA
 g

trs
, B

alk
w

ali
 a

re
a 

et
c 

ne
ar

 C
ha

ur
a 

M
aid

an
 S

him
la.

 

2 

Tr
im

mi
ng

 o
f 

gr
as

s 
&

 w
ee

ds
 f

ro
m

 t
he

 s
ho

uld
er/

be
rm

s 
an

d 
dis

po
sa

l 
of

f 
th

e 
sa

m
e 

to 
su

ita
bl

e 
lo

ca
tio

n 
as

 
pe

r 
tec

hn
ica

l 
sp

ec
ifi

ca
tio

ns
 C

lau
se

 1
91

4 
co

m
ple

te 
inc

lud
ing

 
ca

rri
ag

e 
of

 m
ate

ria
l w

ith
in

 a
ll 

le
ad

s 
an

d 
lif

ts 

SC
HE

DU
LE

 O
F 

QU
AN

TIT
Y 

Ite
m

s 
of

 w
or

k 

Q
uo

te
d 

ra
te

 in
 w

or
ds

 

M
ain

ten
an

ce
 o

f 
sla

b 
cu

lve
rt 

by
 w

ay
 o

f c
lea

nin
g, 

ero
sio

n 
rep

air
, 

rea
pir

 o
f c

rac
ks

, 
pa

ra
pe

t w
all

s 
&

 pr
ot

ec
tio

n 
w

or
ks

 

Q
uo

te
d 

ra
te

 in
 F

ig
ur

e 

M
ain

ten
an

ce
 o

f 
dr

ain
s 

inc
lud

ing
 e

ro
sio

n, 
rep

air
. 

cle
an

ing
, 

cle
ari

ng
, r

es
ha

pp
ing

, 
38

25
.00

 
Rm

tr 
dr

es
sin

g. 
de

ep
en

ing
 o

f s
ide

 d
rai

ns
 a

s 
wel 

as
 c

atc
h 

dr
ain

s 

Co
nd

iti
on

s: 
R

at
es

 s
ho

ul
d 

be
 q

uo
te

d 
fo

r 
al 

le
ad

s, 
lif

ts 
an

d 
al 

he
ig

ht
s 

irr
es

pe
ci

iv
e 

of
 a

ny
 fl

oo
r 

lev
ei 

et
c.

 

Qu
an

tit
y 

Sa
m

pl
e 

of
 al

l t
he

 m
ate

ria
ls 

to 
be

 u
se

d 
on

 w
or

k 
sh

all
 b

e 
ge

t a
pp

ro
ve

d 
fro

m
 th

e 
En

gi
ne

er
-in

-c
ha

rg
e 

in 
ad

va
nc

e 
be

fo
re

 a
ct

ua
l 

us
e 

on
 w

or
k 

an
d 

an
y 

or
 a

ll 
of

 th
e 

m
at

er
ia

ls
 w

hi
ch

 a
re

 a
va

ila
bl

e 
as

 p
er

 I
nd

ia
n 

st
an

da
rd

 in
 th

e 
m

ar
ke

t s
ho

ul
d 

co
nf

irm
 to

 
bu

re
au

 o
f 

in
di

an
 s

ta
nd

ar
ds

. 

79
10

.50
 

Sg
m

 

3.
00

 
N

o.
 

In
 f

ig
ue

rs
 

1.
95

 

20
.0

0 

25
00

.0
0 

R
at

e In
 w

o
rd

s 

Es
tir

ma
ted

 C
os

t R
s. 

: 
Ea

rn
es

t M
on

ey
 R

s. 
: 

Ti
me

: 

R
up

ee
s 

O
ne

 
Ru

pe
e 

an
d 

Pe
r 

Sq
ua

re
 

Pa
ise

 
Ni

ne
ty 

Fv
e 

m
et

re
. 

On
ly

 

Ru
pe

es
 

U
ni

t. 

Tw
en

ty 
Pe

r 
ru

nn
ing

 

T
ho

us
an

d 
H

un
dr

ed
 O

nl
y 

m
et

re
. 

Tw
o 

Ea
ch

 
Fi

ve
 T

ot
al

 

Ex
ecu

tve
Ep

gin
eer

 

99
42

5.
00

 
19

89
.0

0 
O

ne
 M

on
th

. 

Sh
im

la
 D

iv
is

io
n 

N
o

.l
 

AP
. P

W
D.

 S
hi

m
la-

3.
 

A
m

o
u

n
t.

 

15
42

5.
00

 

76
50

0.
00

 

75
00

.0
0 

99
42

5.
00

 

On
ly 



6 

separately) 

(i) 
Second 

Class 

Deodar 

wood 

(a) 
35mm 

Thick 

Shutters 

Engineer-in-charge. 

(Note:-

Butt 

hinges 

and 

necessary 

screws 

shall 

be 

paid 

panelling 

which 

will 
be 

paid 

for 
separately, 

all 
complete 

as 
per 

direction 

of 

|hinges 

bright 

finished 

of 
required 

size 

with 

necessary 

screws, 

excluding 

windows 

and 

clerestory 

windows, 

including 

ISI 
marked 

M.S. 

pressed 

butt 

Providing 

and 

fixing 

panelled 

or 
panelled 

and 

glazed 

shutters 

for 

doors, 

7.60 

Sqm. 

4050.00 

Only Thousand Rupees 

Fifty| Square Four Per 

Metre 

|30780.00 

all 
leads 

and 

lifts. 

shade 

to 
match 

the 
shade 

of 
iles 

complete 

including 

carriage 

of 
materials 

in 

|finished 

with 

flush 

pointing 

in 
white 

cement 

mixed 

with 

pigment 

of 
required 

|mortar 

1:3 
(1 

cement: 

3 
sand) 

laid 

over 

and 

jointed 

with 

neat 

cement 

slurry 

|flooring, 

Only Hundred 

Fifteen 

5 

metre. 

33.00 

|Sqm. |1215.00 

Thousand Rupees 

One Two sauare 

metre. Square 
Per 

40095.00 

@0.75 

Itr/10 

sgm 

of 
approved 

brand 

and 

manufacture 

or 

4 

33.00 

Sqm 

63.00 

Three Only Rupees 

Sixty 

Per 

2079.00 

3 

a 
coat 

of 
approved 

steel 

primer 

but 
excluding 

a 
coat 

of 
mordant 

solution 

metre 

76.96 

Sqm. 85.50 

Fifty Oniy Rupees Five and 

Paise|saquare Eighty Per 

6580.00 

2 

direction 

of 
the 

Engineer-in-

Charge 

|surface 

even 

and 

smooth 

complete.including 

carriage 

of 
materials 

and 

as 
per 

the 

approved brand and 

38.48 

|Sqm. 

54.00 

Only Rupees Fifty Four 

2078.00 

including 

necessary 

repairs 

to 
scratches 

etc. 

complete. 

|ike 

by 
scrapping, 

sand 

papering 

and 

preparing 

the 

surface 

smooth 

Removing 

dry 
or 

oil 
bound 

distemper, 

water 

proofing 

cement 

paint 

and 

the 

1 

76.95 

Sam 

9.00 
In figuers 

metre. square Square metre. 
Per Per 

Rupees Nine Only 

In words 

693.00 

SI. No. 

Items of work 

Quantity 

Rate 

Unit. 

Amount. 

window 

shutter 

repair 

in 
the 

Qtr. 

Of 
Smt. 

Sunita 

Verma 

SIN 

in 
Dispencer 

block.) 

Name 

of 
Work: 

S/IR 

to 

Residential 

Building 

under 

CMO 

office 

Shimla 

at 
Lalpani. 

(SH: 

Painting 

Flooring 

and 

Earnest 

Money 

Rs. 

:-
2000.00 

Estimated 

Cost 

Rs. 

:-
99801.00 

Time:- One Month. 

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY 

treads 

of 
steps 

and 

landing 

laid 

on 
a 

bed 

of 
12mm 

thick 

cement 

|approved 

shade 

and 

quality 

in 
greyl 

coloured 

or 
of 

approved 

shade 

in 

Providing 

and 

laying 

vetrified 

tiles 

of 
size 

600mm 

X 
600mm 

X10mm 

of 

more 

coat 

applied 

@0.90 

Itr/10 

sgm 

over 

an 
under 

coat 

of 
primer 

applied| 

Painting 

wood 

work 

with 

Deluxe 

Multi 

Surface 

Paint 

of 
required 

shade. Two 

|manufacture 

to 
give 

an 
even 

shade:old 

work 

(one 

or 
more 

coats) 

including 

Wall 

painting 

with 

plastic 

emulsion 

paint 

of 

approved 

brand 

and 

manufacturer, 

over 

the 

plastered 

wall 

surface 

to 
prepare 

the 

|Providing 

and 

applying 

white 

cement 

based 

putty 

of 
overage 

thickness 

1 
mm, 

of 



HP. PWD. Shimla-3 
Shimla Division No.l, 
Executive Engineer 

confirm to 

bureau of 

Rates 

should 

be 
quoted 

for 
all 

heights 

including 

all 
leads 

and 

lifts. 

99801.00 

7 

wood.including 

carriage 

of 
materials 

within 

all 
leads 

and 

lifts 

|hinges 

with 

necessary 

screws. 

35 

mm 

thick 

2nd 

class 

deodar 

and 

clerestorey 

windows 

including 

bright 

finished 

black 

enamelled 

iron 

of 
1.S. 

gauge 

designation 

85 
G. 

with 

wire 

of 
dia 

0.56 

mm 

for 
doors 

windows 

Providing 

and 

fixing 

wire 

gauge 

shutters 

metre 

4.86 

Sarm 

3800.00 Pupees 

Hundred Gnly Thousand 

Three Per 
Sisauare 

17496.00 

indian standars. 

actual 

use 

on 
work 

and 

any 

or 
all 
of 

the 

material 

whlch 

are 

avallable 

as 
per 

Indian 

standard 

n 
the 

market should 

Sample 

of 
all 

the 

material 

to 
be 

used 

on 
work 

shall 

be 
got 

approved 

from 

the 

Engineer-in-Charge.advance 

before 

using 

galvanised 

M.S. 

wire 

gauge 



Sr
. 

N
o.

 

1 

N
am

e 
of 

W
ork

-: A
R

&
 M

IO
 to

 V
ar

io
us

 R
es

id
en

tia
l B

ui
ld

in
g 

U
nd

er
 S

hi
m

la
 D

iv
isi

on
 N

o.
 I

I (S
H

: P
ai

nt
in

g 
an

d 
D

is
te

m
pe

rin
g 

w
or

k 
in

 T
yp

e 

IV
 S

et
 N

o. 
5 

Fi
rs

t f
lo

or
 

at
 H

ar
vi

ng
to

n 
E

st
at

e 
Lo

ng
 w

oo
d 

Sh
im

la
.) 

3 4 2 
Pr

ov
id

in
g 

an
d 

ap
pl

yi
ng

 w
hi

te 
ce

m
en

t 
ba

se
d 

pu
tty

 o
f a

ve
ra

ge
 t

hi
ck

ne
ss

 1
 m

m
, 

of
 a

pp
ro

ve
d 

br
an

d 
an

d 

m
an

uf
ac

tu
re

r, 
ov

er
 t

he
 p

la
st

er
ed

 w
all

 s
ur

fa
ce

 t
o 

pr
ep

ar
e 

th
e 

su
rf

ac
e 

ev
en

 
an

d 
sm

oo
th

 
co

m
pl

et
e 

in
clu

di
ng

 c
ar

ria
ge

 o
f m

at
er

ia
ls 

an
d 

as
 p

er
 th

e 
di

re
ct

io
n 

of
 th

e 
En

gi
ne

er
-in

-C
ha

rg
e.

 

5 

Re
m

ov
in

g 
dr

y 
or

 o
il 

bo
un

d 
di

ste
m

pe
r, 

w
at

er
 p

ro
of

on
g 

ce
m

en
t 

pa
in

t 
an

d 
th

e 
lik

e 
by

 s
cr

ap
pi

ng
, 

sa
nd

 

pa
pe

rin
g 

an
d 

pr
ep

ar
in

g 
th

e 
su

rf
ac

e 
sm

oo
th

 i
nc

lu
di

ng
 n

ec
es

sa
ry

 r
ep

ai
rs

 t
o 

sc
ra

tc
he

s 
et

c.
 c

om
pl

et
e 

in
clu

di
ng

 c
ar

ria
ge

 o
f m

at
er

ia
ls 

wi
thi

n 
all

 l
ea

ds
 a

nd
 li

fts
. 

It
em

s 
o

f 
w

or
k 

W
al

l p
ain

tin
g 

wi
th 

pl
as

tic
 e

m
ul

sio
n 

pa
in

t o
f a

pp
ro

ve
d 

br
an

d 
an

d 
m

an
uf

ac
tu

re
 to

 g
iv

e 
an

 e
ve

n 

|sh
ad

e:o
ld

 w
or

k 
(o

ne
 o

r 
m

or
e 

co
at

s)
 in

clu
di

ng
 a

 c
oa

t o
f a

pp
ro

ve
d 

ste
el

 p
rim

er
 b

ut
 e

xc
lu

di
ng

 

a c
oa

t 
of

 m
or

da
nt

 s
ol

ut
io

n 

SC
HE

DU
LE

 O
F 

QU
AN

TI
TY

 

Pa
in

tin
g 

wi
th

 s
yn

th
et

ic
 e

na
m

el
 p

ai
nt

 o
f 

ap
pr

O
ve

d 
br

an
d 

an
d 

m
an

uf
ac

tu
re

 t
o 

gi
ve

 a
n 

ev
en

 

sh
ad

e 
TW

o 
or

 m
or

e 
co

at
s 

on
 o

ld
 w

or
k 

co
m

pl
et

e 
in

cl
ud

in
g 

ca
rr

ia
ge

 o
f 

m
at

er
ia

ls
 u

pt
o 

all
 l

ea
ds

 

an
d 

lif
ts 

an
d 

as
 d

ire
ct

ed
 b

y 
th

e 
E

ng
in

ee
r 

in 
C

ha
rg

e.
 

Q
uo

te
d 

ra
te

 in
 f

ig
ur

es
. 

Fi
ni

sh
in

g 
w

all
s 

wi
th 

A
cr

yl
ic 

Sm
oo

th
 e

xt
er

io
r 

pa
in

t 
of

 r
eq

ui
re

d 
sh

ad
e 

:(i
) 

Ol
d 

w
or

k 
(O

ne
 o

r 
m

or
e 

co
at

 

ap
pl

ie
d 

@
 0.9

0 
Itr

/10
 sq

m
). 

Q
uo

te
d 

ra
te

 i
n 

w
or

ds
 

Co
nd

iti
on

s: 
i 

R
at

es
 s

ho
ul

d 
be

 q
uo

te
d 

fo
r a

ll 
he

ig
ht

s 
in

cl
ud

in
g 

all
 le

ad
s 

an
d 

lif
ts 

fo
r 

in
te

rn
al

 a
nd

 e
xt

er
na

l 
w

or
ks

. 

ES
irm

at
ed

 C
at

 n
 

ii
 U

se
fu

l 
m

ate
ni

als
 w

ill 
be

 h
an

de
d 

ov
er

 to
 t

he
 A

ss
ist

an
t 

En
gi

ne
er

, 
M

ed
ic

al
 S

ub
 D

iv
isi

on
 N

o. 
I| 

H
PP

W
D

, 
Sh

im
la

-1
 o

th
er

w
is

e 
cr

ed
it 

fo
r 

us
ef

ul
 m

at
en

ia
ls

 w
ill 

be
 c

ha
rg

ed
. 

ii
 

Sa
m

pl
e 

of
 a

ll 
M

ate
nia

ls 
to 

be
 u

se
d 

on
 w

or
k 

Sh
all

 b
e 

go
t 

ap
pr

ov
ed

 f
ro

m 
th

e 
En

gi
ne

er
-in

-
ch

ar
ge

 in
 a

dv
an

ce
 b

ef
or

e 
ac

tu
al

 u
se

 o
n 

wo
rk

 a
nd

 a
ny

 o
r 

all
 o

f 

th
e 

m
at

er
ia

ls
 w

hic
h 

ar
e 

av
ai

la
bl

e 
as

 p
er

 I
nd

ian
 s

ta
nd

ar
d 

in 
th

e 
m

ar
ke

t 
sh

ou
ld

 c
on

fir
m

 to
 b

ur
ea

u 
of

 In
di

an
 s

ta
nd

ar
ds

. 

R
at

e 

25
4.

92
|S

am
 

10
.0

0 

Q
ua

nt
ity

 

25
4.

92
| S

am
 

60
.0

0 

58
0.

93
 

25
6.

16
 

Sg
m

. 
65

.0
0 

Sg
m

 6
0.

00
 

E
st

im
at

ed
 C

os
t 

R
s.

 :
-

80
67

9.
00

 

E
ar

ne
st

 M
on

ey
 R

s. 
:-

16
20

.00
 

T
im

e:
-

O
ne

 
M

on
th

. 

20
4.

23
| S

qm
 

60
.0

0 

R
uc

ee
s 

Te
n 

O
nl

y 

U
ni

t 

Pe
r 

Sq
ua

re
 

25
49

.0
0 

M
et

re
 

Ru
ce

es
 S

ty
 O

niy
 

Pe
r 

Sq
ua

re
 

15
29

5.
00

 
M

et
re

 

Ru
pe

es
 S

oty
 F

iv
eP

er
 s

qu
ar

e 
|3

77
60

.0
0 

On
iy 

m
et

re
 

A
m

ou
nt

 

Ru
pe

es
 S

iot
y 

On
iy 

P
er

 sq
ua

re
 1

53
70

.0
0 

m
et

re
. 

|R
up

ee
s S

ix
ty

 O
niy

 
P

er
 sq

ua
re

 

Ex
ecu

tiv
e E

ng
ine

ar 
Sh

im
la

 D
iv

isi
on

 N
o. 

lI,
 

HP
. P

W
D.

 S
him

la 

M
et

er
 

T
ot

al
 

12
25

4.
00

 

80
67

9.
00

 



12 

Providing 

and 

fixing 

Towel 

Rail 

AC-501 

including 

2.00|No 

1530.00 

Hundred Thirty Only Thousand Five Rupees One 

Each 

3060.00 

11 

Providing 

and 
fixing 

Acrylic 

shelf 

AC-407 

including 

carriage 

of 
materials 

within 

all 
leads 

and 

lifts. 

2.00| No 

|2150.00 

Hundred Fifty Only Thousand One Rupees 

Each 

|4300.00 

within 

all 
leads 

and 

lifts. 

10 Providing and 

3.00| No 

|2750.00 

Hundred Fifty Oniy Thousand Seven Rupees Two 

Each 

8250.00 

leads 

and 

lifts 

(i) 

12.00 No 

|150.00 

Hundred Fifty Oniy Rupees One 

Each 

1800.00 

8 

as 
per 

direction 

of 
Engineer-in-charge 

Providing 

and 

fixing 

C.P. 

Brass 

extension 

nipple 

(size 

15mmx50mm) 

of 
approved 

make 

and 

quality 

|Oniy 

14.00| No 

95.00 

Rupees 

1330.00 

conforming 

to 
IS:8931 

18.53.1 

|Providing 

and 

fixing 

C.P. 

brass 

angle 

valve 

for 
basin 

mixer 

and 

12.00|No 

850.00 

Hundred Fifty Oniy Rupees Egnt 

Each 

10200.00 

mm nominal bore Providing 

and 

fixing 

C.P. 

brass 

bib 
cock 

of 
approved 

quality 

15 

4.00| No 

850.00 

Hundred Fifty Oniy Rupees Egnt 

Each 

3400.00 

5 

Providing 

and 

fixing 

100 

mm 

sand 

cast 

iron/ 

steel 

grating 

for 
floor 

trap 

6.00 No 

80.00 

|Rupees 

Egnty 

Oniy 

Each 

480.00 

plate 

to 
Eureopean 

type 

W.C. 

of 
quality 

and 

make 

as 
approved 

by 
Engineer 

-in 
- charge. 

Providing 

and 

fixing 

8 
mm 

dia 
C.P. 

/ S.S. 

Jet 
with 

flexible 

tube 

upto 

1 
metre 

long 

with 

S.S. 

triangular 

2.00| No 

|450.00 

Rupees Four Hundred Ffty Oniy 

Each 

900.00 

|the 

reception 

of 
pipes 

and 

fittings 

|Providing 

and 

fixing 

white 

vitreous 

china 

pedestal 

for 
wash 

basin 

completely 

recessed 

at 
the 

back 

for 

2.00| No 

1400.00 

Hundred Onty Rucees One Thousand Four 

Each 

|2800.00 

1 

|white 

solid 

plastic 

seat 

and 

lid 

including 

cutting 

and 

making 

good 

the 

walls 

and 

floors 

wherever 

required 

W.C. 

pan 

with 

ISI 
marked 

Controlled 

device 

(handie 

lever), 

conforming 

to 
IS:7231, 

with 

all 
fittings 

and 
fixtures 

complete., 

|seat 

and 

lid, 
10 

litre 

low 

level 

white 

P.V.C. 

flushing 

cistern, 

including 

flush 

pipe, 

with 

manually 

Providing 

and 

fixing 

white 

vitreous 

china 

pedestal 

type 

water 

closet 

(European 

type 

W.C. 

pan) 

with 

2.00| No 

|5500.00 In figure 

Hundred Oniy Rucees Fve Thousand Fve 

Each 

|11000.00 

In words 

S.No. 

Sub 

head 

and 

items 

of 
work 

Qty. 

Rate 

Unit 

Amount 

Replacement 

of 
Sanitary 

fittings 

in 
Administartive 

Block-B 

) 

Name 

of 
Work:-

Repair 

& 
Maintenance 

to 
Administrative 

floor 

(Office) 

in 
Block-B 

at 
Dental 

College 

and 

Hospital 

Shimla 

(SH: 

Earnest 

Money 

Rs. 

:-
2000.00 

Estirnated 

Cost 

Rs. 

:-
99957.00 

Time:-Six Month. 

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY 

carriage 

of 
materials 

within 

all 
leads 

and 

lifts. 

Two 

fixing 

one 

hole 

basin 

mixing 

Faucet. 

ESS 

Trend 

T-118 

including 

carriage 

of 
materials 

450mm 

length 

:-15mm 

nominal bore. 

Providing 

and 

fixing 

.PVC. 

connection 

pipe 

with 

brass 

union 

including 

carriage 

of 
materials 

within 

all 

Ninety Five Each 

geyser 

points 

of 
approved 

quality 

15mm nominal bore 

conforming 

to 
IS:8931 

18.49.1 



PWD. Shimla 
Shimla 

Division 

No. 

IlI, 

Executive 

Ihe 
matenials 

which 

are 

availabie 

as 
per 

Indian 

standard 

in 
the 

market 

should 

Confirm 

to 
bureau 

of 
Indian 

standards 

iii 
Sample 

of 
all 

Matenals 

to 
be 

used 

on 
work 

Shall 

be 
got 

approved 

from 

the 
Engineer-in-

charge 

in 
advance 

before 

actual 

use 

on 
work 

and 

any 

or 
all 
of 

be charged 
iü 

Useful 

matenals 

will 
be 

handed 

over 

to 
the 

Assistant 

Engineer, 

Medical 

Sub 

Division 

No. 

Il 
HPPWD, 

Shimla-1 

otherwise 

credit 

for 

iRates 

should 

be 
quoted 

for 
all 

heights 

including 

all 
leads 

and 

hifts 

for 
internal 

and 

external 

work_. 

Conditions: Quoted 

rate 

in 
words 

Quoted 

rate 

in 
figures. 

Total 

99957.00 

shade:(0One 

or 
more 

coats 

on 
old 

work 

19 

Wall 

painting 

with 

plastic 

emulsion 

paint 

of 
approved 

brand 

and 

55.68| Sqm 65.00 

|Only Rupees Sixty Five 

Metre Per Square 3619.00 

|complete.including 

carriage 

of 
materials 

and 

as 
per 
the 

direction 

of 
the 

Engineer-in-Charge. 

|manufacturer,, 

over 

the 

plastered 

wall 

surface 

to 

prepare 

the 

surface 

even 

and 

smooth 

18 

Providing 

and 

applying 

white 

cement 

based 

putty 

of 
average 

thickness 

1 
mm, 

of 
approved 

brand 

and 

27.84| Sgm 60.00 

Meter 

Rupees 

Sity 

OnlyPer 

Square 

1670.00 

|leads 

and lifts 

27.84| Sgm 

10.00 

Rupees 

Meter Per Square |278.00 

|Adhesive 

complete 

including 

Carriage 

of 
Material 

with 

in 
all 

leads 

and 

lifts 

16 

|Providing 

and 

fixing 

PVC 

Finolex 

Bottle 

Trap 

ISI 
Marked 

of 
Self 

cleaning 

design 

including 

fixing 

with 

approved 

9.00| No 

|750.00 

Hundred Fifty Only Rupees Seven 

Each 

6750.00 

dia 
Pipes 

Concealed 

work, 

including 

cutting 

chases 

and 

making 

good 

the 
walls 

etc. 

| cement 

and 

testing 

of 
joints 

complete 

as 
per 

direction 

of 
Engineer 

in 
Charge. 

40 
mm 

nominal 

outer 

clamps 

at 
1.00 

m 
spacing. 

This 

includes 

jointing 

of 
pipes 

& 
fittings 

with 

one 

step 

CPVC 

solvent 

Meter 

55.00| Rmt 

650.00 

Rupees 

Sx 

35750.00 

14 

leads and lifts. Providing 

and 
fixing 

Soap 

holder 

with 

Acralic 

Dish 

AC-503 

including 

carriage 

of 
materials 

within 

al 

2.00| No 

1100.00 

Each 

3 

Providing 

and 

fixing 

Towel 

Ring 

AC-502 

including 

carriage 

of 

2200.00 

2.00|No 

Hundred Onky Fve Onty Thousand One Rupees One Thousard Egty Rugees Cre 

1085.00 

Each 

2170.00 

nd dispOsal nf 
Stos 

or 
other 

hard 

board 

ceilinn 

a 

useful matenals will 

manufacture 

to 
give 

an 
even 

|Smooth 

including 

necessary 

repairs 

to 
scratches 

complete 

including 

carriage 

of 
materials 

within 

all 

17 

Removing 

dry 
or 

oil 
bound 

distemper 

by 
washing 

and 

scraping 

and 

sand 

papering 

the 

wall 

surface 

Ten Only 

cold 

water 

supply, 

including 

all 
CPVC 

plain 

& 
brass 

threaded 

fittings, 

including 

fixing 

the 
pipe 

with 

15 

Providing 

and 

fixing 

Chlorinated 

Polyvinyl 

Chloride 

(CPVC) 

pipes, 

having 

thermal 

stability 

for 
hot 

& 

Hundred 

Ffty 
Onty 

Running Per 

materials 

within 

all 
leads 

and 

lifts. 



HP. PWDSshjmla-3 
Shimla Division No.ll 
Execufve ¾ngineer 

Rupees 

Fifty 

Seven 

Thousand 

Three 

Hundred 

Ninety 

Eight 
Ony 

2 

as 
per 

Indian 

standard 

in 
the 

market 

should 

confirm 

to 
bureau 

of 
indian 

standards. 

charge 

in 
advance 

before 

actual 

use 

on 
work 

and 

any 

or 
all 
of 

the 

materials 

which 

are 

available 

Sample 

of 
all 

the 

materials 

to 
be 

used 

on 
work 

shall 

be 
get 

approved 

from 

the 

Engineer-in 

1 

Rates 

should 

be 
quoted 

for 
all 

leads, 

lifts 
and 

all 
heights 

irrespective 

of 
any 

floor 

level 

etc. 

amounting to .57398/-only. Draft 

schedule 

of 
quantity 

No.498..for 

the 
year 

2024-25 

duly 

approved 

Conditions: Quoted 

rate 

in 
words 

Quoted 

rate 

in 
figure. 

Total 

57398.00 

and manufacture @ 
0.90 

Itr/10 

sqm 

over 

an 
under 

coat 

of 
primer 

applied 

@0.75 

Itr/10 

sqm 

of 
approved 

brand 

Painting 

steel 

work 

with 

Deluxe 

Multi 

Surface 

Paint 

of 
required 

shade 

Two 

or 
more 

coat 

applied 

13.28 Sqgm. 

Only 

65.00 

Rupees 

Sixty 

Five 

Metre Per Square 

863.00 

materials 

within 

al 
leads 

and 

lifts. 

(hard 

and 

soft 

wOod) 

having 

VOC 

content 

less 

than 

50 
grams/ 

litre. 

including 

carriage 

of 

(Volatile 

Organic 

Compound 

) 
content. 

With 

ready 

mixed 

pink 

or 
grey 

primer 

on 
wood 

work 

Applying 

priming 

coats 

with 

primer 

of 
approved 

brand 

and 

manufacture, 

having 

low 

VOC 

Metre 

13.28 Sgm. 

40.00 

Rupees 

Forty 

Only 

Per 
Square 

531.00 

charge. separtely) 

including 

carriage 

of 
materials 

within 

all 
leads 

and 

lifts 
as 

per 
direction 

of 
Engineer-in 

jointing 

and 

nails/ 

screws 

etc. 

complete 

(frame 

work 

and 

fillets 

to 
be 

measured 

and 

paid 

for 

Providing 

and 

fixing 

PGI 

Sheet 

12.08 Sqm 

900.00 Rupees 

Per metre 

Square 

10872.00 

4 

including carriage of 

metre. 

32.44 

Rmt. 

including 

carriage 

of 
materials 

within 

all 
leads 

and 
lifts. 

Providing 

eaves 

board 

250mmx25mm 

thick 

including 

fixing 

in 
position 

1st 
class 

kail 

wood 

32.44 

Only 

370.00 Rupees Three 

Hundred 

Seventy 

Per running 

Rmt. 

12003.00 

metre. Per running 

14436.00 

Complete 

including 

carriage 

of 
materials 

within 

all 
leads 

and 

lifts 

in 
1st 

class 

kail 

wo0d. 

Providing 

wood 

work 

in 
frames 

of 
false 

celling 

partitions 

etc. 

sawn 

and 

put-up 

in 
position 

0.246 

Cum 

75000.00 Rupees Seventy 

Five Thousand Only 

Per Cubic metre 

carriage 

of 
materials 

within 

all 
leads 

and 

lifts. 

serviceable 

18450.00 

1 

metre 

Sqm 

3 

Square 

4 

5 

6 

30.00 Rupees 

243.00 

in 

7 

S.No. 

Items of work 

Quantity 

Rate 

Unit 

outhouses 

attached 

with 

Benmore 

Kothi 

No-5 

at 
Benmore 

Shimla.) 

Name 

of 
work:-Repair/Renovation 

to 
various 

residential 

buildings 

under 

Division 

no.-

03. 
Shimia 

(SH-Providing 

and 

Fixing 

Eaves 

Board, 

weather 

board 

PGI 

Sheet 

ceiling 

Amount 

Earnest 

Money 

Rs. 

-

Estinated 

Cost 

RS. 
i 

Time. 

One Month. 57398.00 
1150.00 

Draft 

SCHEDULE 

OF 

QUANTITY 

0.63mm 

thick 

in 
ceiling/lining 

of 
approved 

quality 

with 

butt 

Nine 

Hundred Only 

materials 

within 

all 
leads 

and 

lifts. 

Providing 

weather 

board 

100mmx25mm 

thick 

including 

fixing 

in 
position 

1st 
class 

Kail 

wood 

445.00 Rupees 

Four 

Hundred Forty Five 

materials 

and 

disposal 

of 
unserviceable 

materials 

within 

50 
metres 

lead. 

including 

Dismantling 

cement 

asbestos 

or 
other 

hard 

board 

ceiling or 

partition 

walls including 

stacking of 8.11 

Thirty Only Per 
in wods 

figure 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

